10/473002

7T15 Rec'd PCT/PTO 2 6 SEP 2003

FORM PTO-1596

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

1-31-92 Patent and Trademark Office DOCKET NO.: 102814501 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto: 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): In-Gyu KIM, Young-Ju BAE, Ja-Hyung KOO, Byung-ll PARK, Name: LG Electronics Inc. Kyeong-Ho KIM, Yang-Ho KIM, Young-Ho HONG, Kyeong-Wook HEO, Kang-Wook CHA, Si-Kyong SUNG, Dong-Hyuk LEE, Seong-Min KANG and Tae-Geun KIM Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Street Address: 20, Yoido-dong, Youngdungpo-Ku Merger Security Agreement Change of Name City: Seoul State/Country: KOREA ZIP: Execution Date: August 13, 2003 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X_ No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: August 13, 2003 A. Patent Application No(s).: B. Patent No(s) Filed: Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: FLESHNER & KIM, LLP 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)..... \$40.00 X Enclosed (Check No. 10303) Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: P. O. Box 221200 8. Deposit account number: 16-0607 City: Chantilly ZIP: 20153-1200 State: VA DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John C. Eisenhart, Reg. No. 38,128 September 26, 2003 Name and Registration No. of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2 CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)

10/06/2003 SHAJARRO 00000103 10473002

04 FC:8021

40.00 \DP

Doci	ket No.:				
	ASSIGNMEN	T			
herel	I n consideration of the premises and other good and valuable co by acknowledged, the undersigned,	nsider	ation in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which i		
(1)	In-Gyu KIM	(8)	Kycong-Wook HEO		
(2)	Young-Ju BAE Rouy	(9)	Kang-Wook CHA		
(3)	Ja-Hyung KOO with	(10)	Si-Kyong SUNG MmM.		
(4)	Byung II PARK	(11)	Dong-Hyuk LEE 0 830		
(5)	Kyeong-Ho KIM	(12)	Seong-Min KANG 16501		
(6)	Yang-Ho KIM	(13)	Tae-Geun KIM WWW		
(7)	Young-Ho HONG	(14)			
who have made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto					
LG Electronics Inc.					
20, Yoido-Dong, Yongdungpo-Ku, 150-010, Seoul, Republic of Korea					
its su	accessors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire rigi	nt, title	and interest for the United States of America as defined i		
35 U	S.C. 100 in the invention entitled	,			
	APPARATUS FOR CONTROLLING OUTDOOR UNIT'S LOUVE	R BL	ADES AND ITS METHOD		
(a) f	or which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on		, and identified by United States Serial No; o		
(b) i	for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on		 ,		
Lette rene Con	the undersigned hereby authorize and request the United States Commissions Patent which may be granted therefor and/or that claim priority the wals, continuations, or continuations-in-part thereof and/or that claim privention for the Protection of Industrial Property to the said ASSIGNEE esentatives; the undersigned agree that the attorneys of record in said applications.	ereto a ority t , for i	and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitute hereto, and the right to all benefits under the Internation ts interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and leg-		
assig grow	AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like interest, and ining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the Unins and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and tring out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the descential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention	ted Sta o any e said .	ates, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successor improvements, and applications for patent based thereon ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representative		
ident Trad	AND the undersigned hereby grants the firm of FLESHNER & tification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rulemark Office, for recordation of this document.	KIM, les of	LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further any issuing authority, including the United States Patent and		
SIG	NED on the dates indicated aside our signatures:				
	INVENTORS		DATE SIGNED		
1)			2-02 2 B		
-/	Name: In-Gyu KIM				

PATENT REEL: 015671 FRAME: 0648

	INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED
4)	tale .	2003, 08.13
7)	Name: Byung-Il PARK	
5)	Name: Kyeong-Ho KIM	2003.08.13
6)	Name: Yang-Ho KIM	2003. 08.13
7)	Glos	2003.08.13
8)	Name: Young-Ho HONG	2003.8.13
9)	Name: Kyeong-Wook HEO	2003. A.B
10)	Name: Kang-Wook CHA Mgmym.	2003.08.13
11)	Name: Si-Kyong SUNG	2003.0f.13
12)	Namc: Dong-Hyuk LEE	2003, 08/3
13)	Name: Seong-Min KANG MMM	2007. 8. 13
	Name: Tae-Geun KIM	

RECORDED: 09/26/2003

PATENT REEL: 015671 FRAME: 0649